
29Nov25 8 FG fm p½ 5K :21¹^ :44½¶ 1:02½¶ 3gk Stk - PanZaretaB - 100k 89-91 2 8 4¶¢ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¸£ Curtis B 118 bL 2.90 Big Trouble120¸£ Cart Girl Sam118¶¡ Serving Time118«¬ crept ins, duel, yield 12
12Oct25 7 Kee fm p¶^ 5K :20¼» :43¼» 1:02^¿ 3gk Stk - FranklinG2 - 400k 105-85 7 5 5º 5¹¡ 5º 5¼¢ Curtis B 121 b 22.73 Time to Dazzle121¹¢ In Our Time121«¬ Pondering118¨µ 4-5p, no menace 7
11Sep25 9 Cnl fm o½^ 5K :22¸¾ :44¾¹ 1:02º¾ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 96-98 5 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Curtis B 121 bL 4.30 Cart Girl Sam121¶¢ Twirling Queen121£ Simply Stated121¸¢ 4-5w rally, in time 6
09Aug25 7 Cnl fm h 5K :22º^ :44¿º 1:02¹» 3gk Stk - AndyGuestB - 150k 91-92 5 3 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Castellano J 122 b 4.00 Hollywood Wlk122£ Mrs. Gmbolini122¶¡ Crt Girl Sam122¨© stalk3-2w,no late kick 7
29Jun25 5 CD fm p 5f :22¶^ :44¿¶ :56»¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91-96 4 1 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ Leparoux J R 121 brL 6.64 Crt Girl Sm121¶ Foxxy Cleoptr123¶¡ Niki Nine Doors121£ btw,track 4p,bid,dueld 8
05Jun25 7 CD fm p¹¼ 5K :21¼¸ :43¼¸ 1:01º¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-93 7 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Leparoux J R 121 brL 8.35 Out too Lte121¨© High Fshion Kate121¶ Cart Girl Sam121«¬ ins,dug in,yieldd late 10
01May25 4 CD fm p¸º 5f :21½^ :44^» :55¾¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 97-91 9 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 6» 8º¡ Saez L 121 bL 6.19 Pynt Y Lter121£ Niki Nine Doors121£ Ready to Jam121¨© bobble bit,4p,5-6p upr 12
02Aug24 5 GP fm p¼¼ 5f :20»^ :43¶^ :54¾½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 92-85 2 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¶ Gonzalez E 118 bfL 3.80 Cart Girl Sam118¶ Condora120¡ The Dove Rules118¡ rail, 3wd 1/8, kick in 7
23Jun24 6 GP ft 6f :22»¸ :45¸¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 73-89 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Panici L 113 bfL *2.10 Joe Di Baggio123¨µ Cart Girl Sam113» Vidiano123£ wbrk out,2-3p,edged out 6
26May24 4 GP ft 6f :22¶^ :45¾º 1:13¶½ 3gk Msw 60000 101-66 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Gonzalez E 118 bfL 1.60 Cart Girl Sam118¸ Far and Few118¹ Teasing114£ w3p,float8p upr,drifted 6

:48.4 :37.3 o :35.4 o :48.2

27Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 5f :21»º :43½¹ :55¹¹ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 104-101 7 5 5¹£ 5¹¡ 6¹ 5¶£ Vasquez M A 123 32.30 Moon Spun120¨µ Haulin Ice125¶¢ Love Appeals125«¬ 3p,came5w, late rally 7
30Nov25 5 GP ft o 5K :22^¹ :44»¸ 1:01½¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 65-82 2 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 7½ Vasquez M A 120 L 8.40 Grt Venezuel123¸¡ Le Amzoni118¨µ Sporting Ldy115¶¡ chased inside,weakened 7
03Oct25 9 GP ft u 5f :21»¹ :43½¼ :55¿¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 54-90 3 1 5º¢ 5º¡ 4º 1¡ Vasquez M A 121 L 6.30 Choose Joy121¡ Etrurian121£ Hot Cargo121¨µ 4-5w,full of run,up 7
26Jul24 8 GP ft o 5f :21º» :44¹½ :57¶½ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 88-81 5 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º 3¹¡ Vasquez M A 125 L *2.10 Talkin Tipsy125£ Oh Darlin123¸£ Choose Joy125¶ whead turn st,3p,EQ AMB 7
23Jun24 10 GP ft o 5K :21¿º :44¿º 1:03¹» 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 81-91 3 7 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¨µ Vasquez M A 122 L *1.70 Oh Darlin120¨µ Choose Joy122¡ Poiema122¨© whead turn pinch st,4p 7
28Apr24 9 GP fm p»¿ 5f :20¿^ :42¼^ :54º¹ 3gk Hcp 75000 44-71 2 8 7½¡ 7½£ 7»£ 7½£ Vasquez M A 122 L *1.40 Beauty of the Sea118¸ Sol Hope119¶ Wide West118¨µ whead turn st, bump 3/8 8
11Feb24 9 GP fm p»¿ 5f :20¿¼ :43¶¿ :54»¼ 4gk Stk - LdysTfSptB - 100k 69-85 6 5 6¹¡ 6¹ 4¸¡ 2¸¢ Vasquez M A 120 4.60 Stone Silent120¸¢ Choose Joy120¶ Fulminate118¨µ wbump,3p,7p upr,left ld 8
31Dec23 8 GP fm p½¹ 5f :21º¸ :43¿¶ :55¸¶ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 41-87 2 7 7» 7» 5¸¡ 2¶£ Vasquez M A 123 3.50 Ston Silent118¶£ Choose Joy123¨© Twilight Gleming125¨© rail,3w 3/16,left lead 7
03Dec2310 GP ft u 5f :20¾¿ :43½º :56¶º 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 95-95 9 7 7¹¢ 6º¢ 2¸¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 122 L 6.70 Choos Joy122¡ Run for the Hills120¸¡ Ply the Music118£ w4p,6p upr,driftd in,up 10
19Nov23 9 GP ft o 5K :23¸¿ :46¼¼ 1:04^¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 39-82 2 7 7¸£ 6º 2¡ 3¶£ Vasquez M A 122 L *2.10 Glitter Up120¡ Qualy120¶¢ Choose Joy122¶£ wbump btw st, rail 8

:49.3 1:01.0 1:04.0 1:01.2

05Jul25 9 WO ft o 6K :22¾» :45¹º 1:15»º 3gk Stk - HendrieG3 - 150k 91-103 3 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Hernandez R M 122 L 4.60 Creed's Gold122¹£ Ticker Tape Home123¶£ Nice as Pie125¸ up front,had more 8
05Jun25 7 Sar fm p¶¾ 5K :21½º :44¸^ 1:00¿¾ 4gk Stk - IntcntntG2 - 200k 67-93 9 8 7» 8¹£ 6¹¢ 7º Davis D 120 27.75 Pipsy118¡ Future Is Now124£ Kairyu118¨© 4p turn,6p into lane 9
11May25 6 Baq gd o¸º 6f :22¾¼ :45»½ 1:08¿^ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 10-95 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 L 3.35 Creed's Gold125¶£ Tazara123¨µ Golden Canary123¹ 2-3w uppr, edged away 7
10Apr25 8 Kee gd p¹^ 5K :22»^ :46ºº 1:04¼½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 84-93 7 3 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 118 L 3.85 Crown Impril118«¬ Cred's Gold118¸ High Fshion Kt118¶¢ prompt 3wd,staved off 9
02Mar25 6 GP fm p»¿ 5f :21^º :43¹¾ :54¿¾ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86-97 1 4 3¸ 4¸ 4¹ 3£ Davis D 122 L 1.80 Tiffany Gold120£ Simply Stated120«¬ Creed's Gold122£ rail,tip out,rally btw 5
23Jan25 9 GP ft u 5f :21¼^ :44¾^ :56¾» 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82-92 7 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Davis D 120 L 5.00 Cred's Gold120¸¢ Wttlmdnthour122¶¡ Vndct Ch Ch122¶¡ 4wd, up past 1/8, drvg 9
22Jun24 8 WO gd p¹^ 6K :23½¾ :47¸^ 1:16º» 3 k Stk - AlywowL - 100k 74-86 4 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 3¡ 3¸ Kimura K 118 L 5.00 Dncing Duchss122¶¡ Uphill Dnce120¡ Creed's Gold118¨© btwn,4w str,nod show 6
01Jun24 4 WO fm p 1m :47¸¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:35¹^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 74-84 4 4º 5¹£ 6¸¢ 3¡ 2£ Husbands P 118 L 7.85 Liam's Gift122£ Creed's Gold118¨µ Miss Roberts118¸ 6wd 1/4,held at bay 12
31Mar24 11 GP fm p¶^ 1m :46¿¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:34¿¼ 3 k Msw 89000 86-76 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¨µ 1¨µ Ortiz J L 118 L 9.90 Creed's Gold118¨µ Tramontane118¶ Pendulum118¸ wstymy ins1/4,rally,hld 10
09Feb24 5 GP fm p¾^ 5f :20¾¸ :43¹¶ :55¶¿ 3 k Msw 89000 60-76 3 8 6º 6» 6¸£ 6¸ Velazquez J R 118 L 17.50 Beanpot118¨µ Artemis Sound118£ Halstyn Rose118¨µwbump start & 1/16 9

p :58.1 :49.2 a :37 o :48.3

27Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 5f :21»º :43½¹ :55¹¹ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 129-94 2 4 1«¬ 2¶ 5¸ 6º¢ Zayas E J 120 b 12.50 Moon Spun120¨µ Haulin Ice125¶¢ Love Appeals125«¬ dueled,rail,wknd lane 7
27Nov25 5 GP ft u 5f :21»^ :43¾¹ :55¼¾ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 69-81 1 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Vasquez M A 122 bL 4.10 Moon Spun120¹ Beauty of the Sea122£ Etrurian122¡ track ins,bid2w,held3d 8
31Oct25 8 GP fm p¼¼ 5f :21^¹ :43¸» :54¹¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 47-86 5 7 7º¡ 5¸¢ 4¨µ 2¸£ Bravo J 121 bL 4.20 Flmingo Wy121¸£ Etrurian121¶¡ Beauty of the Sea121¨µ stp slw,4-5w,outkicked 8
03Oct25 9 GP ft u 5f :21»¹ :43½¼ :55¿¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 82-89 5 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ Zayas E J 121 bL 2.40 Choose Joy121¡ Etrurian121£ Hot Cargo121¨µ speed,clear,caught 7
03Aug25 7 Mth fm p¶¸ *5K -- 1:02¼¸ 3gk Stk - IncblRvngB - 100k 10-96 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸ Marin S 118 b 12.50 Love Appeals118¶ Great Venezuela124£ Drifaros118¨µ pace ins, weaken late 6
21Jun25 6 Mth fm p¶¸ *5K -- 1:02½º 3gk Stk - GoldwoodB - 102k 10-90 5 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 5¸ Marin S 118 b 8.00 Rosie Jeeks118¶¢ Drifaros118¡ Epona's Hope124«¬ led to past 1/16pl 7
04Apr25 7 GP ft o 5K :21¼½ :44¾¶ 1:03º¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd 110-58 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6¶^¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *1.90 Ms. Tart122¸¡ Time Passage120«¬ Trumpets120¶£ dueled ins,wknd lane 6
08Feb25 11 GP ft o 5f :21¶½ :44¸¼ :56º¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x 101-86 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.70 Bandonarun120¶¡ Tiffany Gold122«¬ Etrurian120¹¡ w3p,drifted out bmp1/16 8
28Dec24 8 GP fm p½¹ 5f :20¹½ :42¼^ :54¶» 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 115k 106-80 8 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 10¾£ Zayas E J 118 b 30.00 Just a Care120¶¡ Karaya118¶¡ Shootoutthelights120¶¡ failed to sustain bid, 11
04Oct24 10 Kee fm p 5K :21º^ :43½¶ 1:03¸¼ 3 k Alw 130000cnd 108-81 2 10 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 11¼ Saez L 118 bL 9.16 Cloudwlker118¨µ Moonlit Lady120¨µ Best Cupcake122«¬ ins,chased,eased 1/16 12

o :51.1 :38 :54 :38.3

27Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 5f :21»º :43½¹ :55¹¹ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 97-101 3 7 7º£ 6» 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Morelos J E 120 2.10 Moon Spun120¨µ Haulin Ice125¶¢ Love Appeals125«¬ wbxd1/8,traffic,checked 7
31Oct25 8 GP fm p¼¼ 5f :21^¹ :43¸» :54¹¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd 44-93 1 8 8» 7º¢ 3¨µ 1¸£ Morelos J E 121 L *3.10 Flamingo Way121¸£ Etrurian121¶¡ Beauty of the Sea121¨µ 5-6w,powered home 8
13Sep25 6 Lrl fm p¾½ 6f :22»½ :44¿¿ 1:08¼¹ 3gk Stk - SsblLdyTDB - 100k 112-88 6 1 2¸¡ 3º¡ 4¶£ 4º£ Hernandez A 120 10.90 Toupie124¶¢ Lifelovenlaughter126¹¡ Loon Cry120«¬ 4wd upper,grudgingly 9
31Jul25 4 Pen yl p¶º 5f :22¾¼ :46¸¹ :57¾¼ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 72-90 2 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Hernandez A 121 L 6.70 Flamingo Way121¸¢ Fiona's Magic121¶ Shoshanah121¨© rail bid,finished well 7
05Nov24 8 Prx ft 6f :21¾^ :45^¼ 1:11»¾ 3gkl Aoc 50000nw2/b/x-N 46-73 1 9 9¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 4¿£ Gonzalez S 119 L *1.70 Disco Ebo122¸£ Hot Fudge Warrior125»¢ Mary Q122¶£ wslow start,late energy 9
10Sep24 8 Prx ft 7f :23¸^ :46»¾ 1:25½½ 3gkl Alw 41000nw1/b/x 76-81 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez S 119 L *.10 Flamingo Way119¶¢ Snappy Ride122£ Missy Sixtysix114¹ half mile duel,driving 6
26Aug2411 Prx ft 6K :22º¾ :45¿¼ 1:18º¶ 3gkl Alw 700001/x 70-82 2 9 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ Hernandez A 117 L *1.60 Confirmed Star122¡ Flamingo Way117¡ Pachelbel122¶£ wawaited room turn 11
08Jul24 7 Pid ft o 6K :23^¶ :46¶º 1:16»¾ 3 kl Stk - MalvrnRseB - 100k 99-89 3 4 3¶ 3¸ 4¹ 3¸¢ Hernandez A 121 2.70 Greavette124£ Carmelina124¶¡ Flamingo Way121«¬ 4w str,mild late gain 6
20May24 9 Prx ft 5K :22»¹ :46¶» 1:05¶¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 79-85 5 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Hernandez A 118 L 4.00 Flamingo Way118º¡ Alcala118¹¡ Queen's Martini119¶£ repelled foe, drew off 7
22Nov23 4 Prx gds 6f :22º¼ :46¼¿ 1:13¾¸ 2 k Msw 50000 88-72 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Hernandez A 119 *.70 Flamingo Way119¡ Alani119¸ Pure Lure119½ dueled, gamely ins 7

o :48.1 o :37.3 :38.1 a o :45.4



30Nov25 5 GP ft o 5K :22^¹ :44»¸ 1:01½¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 85-99 4 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¡ Jaramillo E 123 L *1.00 Gret Venezuel123¸¡ Le Amzoni118¨µ Sporting Lady115¶¡ pressed,bid3w,driving 7
31Oct25 4 Dmr fm p 5f :22¹¸ :45¸¿ :56»½ 3gk Stk - SKMaddyL - 200k 108-105 6 2 3¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¸¡ Alvarado J 122 9.70 Queen Maxima124¶ Shoot It True120£ Nay V Belle122£ vie btwn,chs2w,kept on 7
03Aug25 7 Mth fm p¶¸ *5K -- 1:02¼¸ 3gk Stk - IncblRvngB - 100k 10-99 5 4 5º¡ 5» 4¹ 2¶ Reyes L 124 *1.70 Love Appeals118¶ Great Venezuela124£ Drifaros118¨µ wbit slow, rallied 4w 6
28Jun25 8 GP ft o 5K :21¿¶ :44º» 1:02¹¾ 3gk Hcp 70000 99-102 3 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Reyes L 123 L 1.60 Gret Venezuel123¶ Mrs. Gambolini124¸¡ Trumpets119¶^¢ stlk 2-3w,held driving 4
25May25 7 GP fm p»¿ 5f :20¿º :43^½ :54½¸ 3gk Hcp 70000 83-93 3 6 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¢ Reyes L 124 L 1.80 Tiffny Gold122«¬ Mrs. Gmbolini125¶¢ Gret Venezuela124¸ 4w str,lttle late gain 6
27Apr25 8 GP fm p»¿ 5f :21¼¸ :43^¸ :54¶º 3gk Hcp 70000 46-97 1 7 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ Reyes L 122 L *1.00 Mrs. Gambolini118¸¡ Great Venezuela122¶¡ Sol Hope120¨µ bid3/8,4p,late gain 7
22Feb25 8 Tam fm p 5f :21¼» :44¸¼ :55½» 4gk Stk - LightnCtyB - 125k 76-101 8 9 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 5¶¡ 1¸ Reyes L 118 *2.10 Gret Venezuel118¸ Tlkin Tipsy118¨µ Bhamian Moon118«¬ 4p,came5w,going away 12
11Jan25 5 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :47¶¼ 1:10º» 1:33½¹ 4gkl Stk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 76-85 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Reyes L 120 *1.20 Ashima118¶¢ Great Venezuela120¡ Princess Bettina118¡ 3p,cued1/4,held place 7
22Nov24 3 GP ft o 5f :22¶¼ :45º^ :57½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 72-77 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Reyes L 120 L *.10 Great Venezuela120¹¢ Glitter Up120«¬ Royal Poppy120¹¢ duel 2wd btw, drvng 5
19Oct24 5 GP gd p¹¶ 5f :21º¿ :43º¶ :54¿¿ 3 k Aoc 75000-N 76-92 6 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ Reyes L 120 L *1.40 Gret Venezuel120¸¡ Super Freky Girl120¨µ Epon's Hope123£ stalk 3wd, cleared 7

:50.0 :50.1 a :37 a :36.2

15Jan26 8 GP ft u 5f :21¼½ :44½¸ :57¹^ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 49-67 3 6 8»¢ 9½¢ 8¾ 3¹¢ Alvarado J 121 bL 4.40 Demr's Legcy121¸£ Bby Blocks121¡ Heir to the Roar121«¬ wstd'd ins3/8,got 3rd 9
14Dec25 7 GP ft o 5f :21º¹ :44»¸ :56¸½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 70-83 3 5 4¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gil C 118 bL 3.40 Heir to the Roar118£ Baby Blocks118¸¢ Vayesta118£ rated3w,bid3w,driving 6
21Nov25 5 GP ft o 5K :22»^ :45»^ 1:04º¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 67-82 3 7 7¹£ 5¹£ 2º 2£ Gil C 119 bL 3.20 On the Payroll113£ Heir to the Roar119¶¢ Vayesta112¸ bid 4wd,gaining late 8
04Oct25 8 GP ft o 5K :21¾^ :44¸º 1:03»» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 67-80 2 6 6»¡ 6º 2¸¡ 4¡ Reyes L 119 bL 3.40 Demar's Legacy114¨µ Vayesta112¨µ Founder's Day119«¬ wpinched st,5w,willing 7
21Mar25 8 GP ft o 5f :22¸¾ :45^¶ :56¼º 4gk SOC 12500 - N 37-78 7 7 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸£ Alvarado J 118 bL *2.50 Amor Y Control122¡ Mywifeknowsitall122£ David's Rose118¨µ evenly 4wd 7
15Feb25 5 GP ft o 5K :22^¼ :45¶º 1:03º¿ 4gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 75-88 5 7 8¹£ 6¸£ 1¡ 2¨© Alvarado J 120 bL *1.00 Bodcious Bren120¨© Heir to the Ror120¸£ Cjun Fantasy120«¬ 4-5wd, led, nailed 8
26Jan25 3 GP ft o 5f :21¼» :44^¾ :55¿¸ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 60-85 9 10 7¸£ 8»¡ 7¸£ 4¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL *1.20 Mywifeknowsitall120¶£ One of One118¨µ Warda118¨µ w4p,stdy7/16,fan9p lane 10
02Jan25 2 GP ft o 5f :21¼¾ :44^¶ :55¹¸ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 40-86 5 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 2¶ 2¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL *.80 Mywifknowsitll118¡ Hir to the Ror120º Foggy Note118¸£ 4-6p,cued5/16,ran on 6
29Nov24 8 GP ft o 5f :21¾º :44»¶ :56¶¼ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 52-90 5 7 7¹¢ 6¸ 2¶ 1¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL *1.80 Hir to th Ror122¡ Mywifknowsitll118¸£ Gyls Evning122¸ 3p,5w1/4,edg past late 8
01Nov24 7 GP ft o 5K :22¼¶ :45¸¶ 1:03¼^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 45-86 4 11 10¼¢ 9¼£ 8¼¡ 2¶¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 3.30 Gyls Evning120¶¡ Heir to the Ror122¡ Now Showing120¨µ wstep slow, 5wd, rally 11

:36.3 :38.0 :38.0 :37.0

10Jan26 9 GP fm p¹¶ 5f :21»¾ :44^^ :55¹» 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72-87 4 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ Alvarado J 121 L *2.50 Le Amazonia121¶ Coco Abarrio116¡ Breezero121¶ 2wd btw, cleared 8
30Nov25 5 GP ft o 5K :22^¹ :44»¸ 1:01½¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 71-93 7 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¸¡ Camacho S 118 L 11.90 Gret Venezuel123¸¡ Le Amzoni118¨µ Sporting Lady115¶¡ stalked3-4w, 2nd best 7
31Oct25 8 GP fm p¼¼ 5f :21^¹ :43¸» :54¹¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 77-81 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 4.60 Flmingo Wy121¸£ Etrurian121¶¡ Beauty of the Sea121¨µ dueled 2w,yielded late 8
28Sep25 9 GP ft u 5f :21»» :45¶½ :56»¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 60-81 2 4 4¹ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹£ Jaramillo E 118 L *1.80 Le Amazonia118¹£ Royally Blue123¶¢ Granka118¶ loomed 3w,drew away 7
23Mar25 8 GP fm pº» 5f :21¹¸ :43¶¿ :54¾¹ 3 k Stk - MldyOClrsB - 115k 90-78 5 3 4¶¢ 5¹ 7º£ 5º¢ Jaramillo E 118 9.70 Cloe118¶£ Me Governor122¡ Laurice118«¬ stalk,4p,outkicked 8
06Mar25 8 GP ft u 5f :21¸» :44ºº :56½¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 90-74 5 2 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 2¶¡ Saez L 120 L *1.40 Strong Like Sara120¶¡ Le Amazonia120¶£ Maddy R113¶¢ press 3wd btw, kept on 7
05Feb25 5 GP fm p¹¶ 5f :21¸^ :43ºº :54¾¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 82-82 4 3 5¶£ 5¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Saez L 120 L 7.50 Shisospicy120¸£ Le Amazonia120¶£ Thankfully120«¬ 2w btw, clear 2nd best 7
07Dec24 2 GP fm p¹¶ 5f :21¿^ :44½¶ :56¸^ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 74-80 7 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¨© Zayas E J 120 12.00 Personify120¨© Le Amazonia120¸ Kid Mattie Matt120¶ 3p1/4,6p str,ld,nailed 8
17Nov24 9 GP ft 7f :23»½ :47¶^ 1:24½¿ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 45-65 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Jaramillo E 120 *.90 Unchined Elaine120º¡ Le Amazonia120¹¡ Mom's Martini120½¢ pace ins, no match 5
21Sep24 5 GP ft 6f :22»¹ :46º^ 1:11¹¿ 2 k Msw 65000 76-83 1 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» Jaramillo E 118 *1.30 Le Amazonia118» Madam Mitole118¨µ Bojaca Blessing118¼¢ pace 2path, driving 7

:39.2 :37 a :35.4 :37.1

18Dec25 7 GP ft o 5f :20¾½ :43¿½ :55¿¿ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 107-69 6 2 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5½ Gonzalez E 118 b 5.30 Tree C's Kai 120£ City Minute120¹¢ Foggy Note112¨µ rail, pace, tired 7
24Oct25 8 GP fm pº» 5f :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 90-69 4 5 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5»¡ Gonzalez E 118 vL *2.50 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai 121¨µ press 2-3w,yielded 10
28Sep25 9 GP ft u 5f :21»» :45¶½ :56»¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70-53 3 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7» 5¶^¡ Gil C 118 vL 2.90 Le Amazonia118¹£ Royally Blue123¶¢ Granka118¶ wchckd 1/2,tired 7
03Aug25 8 GP fm p¹¾ 5f :21º¼ :43¾¸ :55¼¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 112-88 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 6¸¡ Gonzalez E 118 vL *1.10 Supr Frky Girl122«¬ Free to Rom124¨µ Breezey Bell122¶¢ press 2w,yielded late 7
28Jun25 7 GP fm p»¿ 5f :20¿¿ :43½¶ :55¸^ 3gk Msw 56000 95-89 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¢ Gonzalez E 119 vL *1.10 Love Actully119»¢ Bris Veloz119£ Tree C's Kai 124¶¢ showed speed,drew away 8
29May25 7 GP ft o 5K :21½^ :45ºº 1:04º¿ 3 k Msw 56000 118-76 3 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 3£ Gil C 118 L *1.60 Valiant Hope118¨µ Brisa Veloz118¡ Love Actually118¶£ wbump start,rali,duel 9
10Apr25 9 GP fm p¸º 1m :48^¶ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¼^ 3 k Msw 55000 77-76 2 2¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 6¼£ Lopez P 118 bL 4.70 Obeissnte118¸¢ Bojca Blessing118¨µ Scarlet Sands118¶ wrail,bump1/2,faded1/8 10
13Mar25 4 GP ft o 5f :21¹¼ :43¿¾ :56¿¸ 3 kl Msw 50000 91-76 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Dettori L 118 bL *.60 Grenfild Cougr118¶¡ Lov Actully118¨µ Souper Williww118¸ pressed winner 3path 8
16Feb25 7 GP fm pº» 5f :21¶¶ :43¾º :55¹¾ 3 k Msw 94000 111-86 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸ Davis D 118 bL 3.90 Strship Impulsive118¸ Unshkble118«¬ Love Actually118¶¢ rail, pace, held show 10
26Jul24 4 GP ft u 5f :21¹º :45^¼ :57»¸ 2 k Msw 65000 76-76 3 6 5» 5º¡ 2º 2¹¢ Vasquez M A 118 v 4.00 Coco Abrrio118¹¢ Love Actually118¸£ La Cantera118º¢ 2p,angle4p lane,ran on 9

o :36.1 o :36.4 a o :47.2 o :49.2

27Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 5f :21»º :43½¹ :55¹¹ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 105-101 5 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Gaffalione T 125 4.80 Moon Spun120¨µ Haulin Ice125¶¢ Love Appeals125«¬ chased2-3w,got show 7
13Sep2510 Baq fm o¶¸ 6f :21ºº :43»» 1:08¶¹ 3gk Stk - FloralPrkB - 150k 10-98 2 8 3¸ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 125 *2.83 Luna Louska122¶£ Love Appeals125¹ Mrs. Gambolini123¨µ woff step slow,ins turn 9
03Aug25 7 Mth fm p¶¸ *5K -- 1:02¼¸ 3gk Stk - IncblRvngB - 100k 11-101 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶ Camacho S 118 3.30 Love Appeals118¶ Great Venezuela124£ Drifaros118¨µ rally 3w, willingly 6
04May25 3 Baq fm o¶¸ 6f :22¼¸ :44¾» 1:07¼» 4gk Stk - LicensFeeL - 150k 9-87 2 4 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 4» Davis D 122 *1.25 On Command118¶ Time to Dazzle124¶£ Hollywood Walk118¸¢ 2path turn,no rally 6
14Dec24 5 TP ft o 6f :21¼¶ :44¹¼ 1:08½¼ 3gk Stk - HolidyIngB - 250k 87-89 11 3 7¸£ 8º£ 8º£ 9½¢ Cheminaud V 124 8.54 Awesome Treat124¸£ Bling120¨µ Nice as Pie122¶¡ never menaced 12
08Nov24 9 Aqu fm o¸º 6f :22½» :45¿¼ 1:09¶½ 3gk Stk - AutumnDysB - 150k 95-100 7 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶¢ Davis D 122 7.10 Lov Appls122¶¢ Golden Hostess120¨© Risk Threshold120¶¡ 4wide turn,rallied,up 9
12Oct24 7 Baq fm o¸º 6f :23^¼ :46º¹ 1:08¿½ 3gk Stk - FloralPrkB - 135k 89-101 3 3 2¶ 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ Davis D 124 4.20 Secret Money122«¬ Love Appeals124¡ Hollywood Walk122¶ 2w 1/4, led, nailed 7
14Sep24 9 Lrl fm p¾½ 6f :23¹º :45¼^ 1:08ºº 3gk Stk - SsblLdyTDB - 100k 82-85 3 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¶£ Cheminaud V 124 2.10 Loon Cry122¶ Queen of the Mud120£ Love Appeals124«¬ chased, needed more 10
11Aug24 5 Mth fm p¸º 5f :21º¶ :45^½ :57¸¾ 3gk Stk - IncblRvngB - 100k 104-93 4 4 4¸ 4º 3¹ 1¶ Cheminaud V 118 *.70 Love Appeals118¶ Shoshanah118¶¢ Lady Mia118¨© late run outside 6
19Jul24 1 Mth fm p¹¼ 5f :21^» :44^^ :55½¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 68-98 6 4 5º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Cheminaud V 121 L 2.50 Love Appeals121¶¡ Lady Mia121¡ On the Payroll122¸ 3w turn, willingly 7

a :37.2 :50.3 :50 tr :49.3



27Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 5f :21»º :43½¹ :55¹¹ 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 100k 128-105 6 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Castellano J 120 *1.90 Moon Spun120¨µ Haulin Ice125¶¢ Love Appeals125«¬ duel,bid2w,came3w,held 7
27Nov25 5 GP ft u 5f :21»^ :43¾¹ :55¼¾ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 80-91 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ Castellano J 120 L 4.20 Moon Spun120¹ Beauty of the Sea122£ Etrurian122¡ 2p,roused1/8,drw away 8
16Oct24 5 Kee gd p¸^ 5K :21¿¿ :45¼¹ 1:04½^ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 110-95 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Saez L 118 L *1.03 Moon Spun118¸ Penny's Smile120£ Harbor Springs118¸ prompt 2wd,cleared upr 11
29Aug24 9 KD fm p»^ 6K :23¶½ :47º¿ 1:18»¶ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 110-91 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Saez L 118 L 4.62 Bedazzle 'Em118£ Storm Miami118¡ Moon Spun118¶¢ ins spd,drift str,game 12
15Jun24 3 CD fm p 5K :22»¼ :45º½ 1:03¹º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 105-93 2 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 2£ Graham J 118 L 6.35 Cloudwalker118£ Moon Spun118¶¡ Foolish123«¬ ins,2-3p,bid,led,cght 12
16May24 4 CD fm p¸º 5f :21¿^ :44½¹ :56º¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 87-83 9 5 6¹¢ 5¸ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Graham J 120 L 6.67 Moonlit Lady118¹¡ Moon Spun120£ Parola Sicura118¶¢ 4p,5p1/4,flop lds,rlly 11
29Mar24 2 GP fm p¹¾ 5f :22^º :44»º :55¾¿ 3 k Msw 89000 85-92 1 8 5¸ 4¸ 3¸ 1¨µ Velazquez J R 118 L *1.70 Moon Spun118¨µ Haley's Honor118¶¡ Marco T.118¨µ rail, 3w 3/16, up late 11
08Mar24 5 GP ft u 5f :21¼¶ :44»º :56¹¶ 3 k Msw 89000 66-85 7 4 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Saez L 118 L 11.90 Artemis Sound118¨µ Moon Spun118¹¡ Halstyn Rose118¨µ prompt 4path, gaining 8

p 1:02 p :47.4 p :51.4 a 1:00.4

24Dec25 5 GP fm p¶½ 5f :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83-92 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.40 Shdes of Jde118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Cly Soldier120£ pressed 2wd, drew off 7
24Oct25 4 Baq fm o¹¼ 6f :22º^ :45¶½ 1:08¼¶ 3gk Msw 85000 9-87 1 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Santana, Jr. R 121 L 2.76 Shds of Jd121¸£ My Divine Spirit121¶ Shirl's Delight124¡ chased ins, edged clr 9
27Sep25 8 WO ft o 6K :23»^ :46½¾ 1:17º¶ 3gk Msw 82547 56-83 1 6 6¸¢ 5» 3¸ 3¶ Vives S 120 L 3.90 Ludicrous120£ Ginger Zip115¨µ Shades of Jade120¸¢ off rail, missed 2nd 7
21Aug25 7 Sar gd p 5K :21½^ :44¾» 1:01¿» 3gk Msw 100000 87-77 3 1 3¶ 4¸ 3¹ 3» Santana, Jr. R 119 L 6.60 Truth nd Beuty124º¡ D J Jzzy119¡ Shdes of Jade119¸¢ out,2p-ins trn,miss2nd 11
12Apr25 4 GP fm p¸º 5f :22^» :44¾» :56^¸ 3 k Msw 55000 60-73 1 6 5¹¡ 5º 4º¡ 2º¡ Bravo J 118 L 5.60 Miso Spicy118º¡ Shades of Jade118¶ Lisca Bianca113¨µ wstumble brk,3p,improve 6

p :49.2 p :49.2 p :51.2 p :51.3

10Jan26 11 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gkl Stk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 95-94 5 5º 4» 3¹ 3¹¡ 5º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b *1.30 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ 3wd, no rally 9
20Dec25 7 Tam fm p 1B :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 80-95 2 4¹ 4¼ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ Marin S 118 bL *.80 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨µ ins,alter 1/16,cleared 8
08Jun25 7 Sar ft u 5K :22¹¼ :45¼» 1:04^^ 3 k Stk - SorSftlyL - 175k 80-78 6 5 6¿ 6¾ 4½ 3¼£ Velazquez J R 120 b 5.30 Saturday Flirt118¹£ Cloe120¹ Spirited Boss120¸£wlost rear footing st 6
03May25 7 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :46¹º 1:09¸¿ 1:33½¹ 3 k Stk - HoneyRydrB - 80k 102-88 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Perez E 123 b *.50 Starship Impulsive120¶£ Spirited Boss123¶¢ Curlaine118¶ 3p2nd,bid1/4,lt gain 7
29Mar25 10 GP fm p 7K :23^¿ :46»¼ 1:27¹º 3 k Stk - SnblIsldL - 165k 119-98 8 2 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Castellano J 118 b 12.20 Spirited Boss118¡ Candy Quest120¡ Civetta120£ 3wd, cleared, held 10
21Feb25 6 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48º¶ 1:11¿º 1:39½½ 3 kl Alw 54000nw1/x 60-80 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *1.00 Spiritd Boss120¹£ Miss Mry Nll120¹¢ Mony Bouquet118¹¡ prsd pc,2-3p,drw off 6
15Jan25 6 GP ft o 5K :22¹¼ :45¶¸ 1:03¶¼ 3 kl Msw 50000 80-84 1 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *.70 Spirited Boss118»¡ Grade A118º Brittany's Way118¶ 2p,cue3/16,kicked away 7
19Dec24 1 GP ft o 5f :21»^ :44½¶ :56¿½ 2 kl Msw 45000 85-69 6 3 3¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *1.30 She's My Lady Luck118£ Grade A118£ Spirited Boss118¶£ wbumped start, 3wd 8

:36.4 :48.2 p :49.2 :49.1

23Jan26 9 GP ft u 5f :21º» :44¹º :56¼¶ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83-90 6 4 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 123 bL *2.40 Tre C's Ki123¶£ Th Dove Rules121¶¢ Denver's Alley123¶ 3wd, up 1/16, cleared 8
18Dec25 7 GP ft o 5f :20¾½ :43¿½ :55¿¿ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 103-88 7 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Velazquez J R 120 bL 6.00 Tree C's Kai120£ City Minute120¹¢ Foggy Note112¨µ press 2wd, clear, held 7
21Nov25 8 GP ft o 5K :21¾¹ :44¿º 1:03¿¿ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 104-78 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3» Perez E 121 bL 14.50 Airdrie Hill118¶£ Be Thankful118¹¢ Tree C's Kai121»¢ ins,3-4w,outkicked 6
24Oct25 8 GP fm pº» 5f :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 48-75 9 9 10¼£ 9»£ 9»¢ 3¹¢ Perez E 121 bL 11.90 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai121¨µ stp slw,5w rally,up 3d 10
03Oct25 4 GP ft u 5f :21¾¹ :44½^ :56¼^ 3gk Msw 56000 70-80 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Perez E 124 bL 5.00 Tre C's K124¶¢ Bottomlss Mimos121¸ Tboo Mischif124¸£ pace,clear,held safely 7
17Aug25 1 GP fm p»¸ 7K :24¸¹ :48¸^ 1:28¹» 3gk Msw 56000 45-71 4 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3»¡ Jaramillo E 124 bL 10.30 Phoenix of Wit118º Princess Milly111¶¡ Tree C's Kai124£ pace,yielded,lost 2nd 8
28Jun25 7 GP fm p»¿ 5f :20¿¿ :43½¶ :55¸^ 3gk Msw 56000 58-73 5 6 6»¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¼ Perez E 124 bL 11.20 Love Actually119»¢ Brisa Veloz119£ Tree C's Kai124¶¢woff slw,3w,no late bid 8
01Jun25 5 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :46¿¸ 1:10º^ 1:34¸½ 3gk Msw 56000 102-64 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶¸¡ Reyes L 125 L 14.80 Basilea118¶¡ Latte Lizzie125¡ Veronika Z118º¡ set pace,faded stretch 6
17May25 4 GP fm p¾^ 5f :20½¸ :42¼¿ :55¶¼ 3gk Moc 50000cnd-N 46-77 2 6 5»¡ 4º 4¹ 3£ Perez E 125 bL 3.10 Lil Bell Girl125¨µ Liz Loves Shopping118¡ Tree C's Ki125¸¢ wbmp brk,2p,late gain 7
04May25 4 GP fm p¼¼ 5f :20¹¸ :43^¹ :55¶^ 3g Msw 56000 70-71 3 5 7» 6º¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Perez E 120 bL 11.40 Als Dords120£ Back to Gridlock120¶£ Tree C's Kai120¶£ svgnd,bid1/4,late gain 7

a :35.1 p :48.4 :35.3 :36.4

30Nov25 5 GP ft o 5K :22^¹ :44»¸ 1:01½¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 88-84 3 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 6¼¡ Zayas E J 124 bL 3.80 Gret Venezuel123¸¡ Le Amazonia118¨µ Sporting Lady115¶¡ inside, weakened str 7
23Oct25 3 Kee fm p¸^ 5K :22^¾ :44½» 1:03^¹ 3gk Alw 150000cnd 87-96 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Saez L 123 bL 2.30 Twirling Queen123«¬ Youalmosthadme121¡ Oujda125¹ ins foe,headed,game 6
11Sep25 9 Cnl fm o½^ 5K :22¸¾ :44¾¹ 1:02º¾ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 112-95 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Jaramillo E 121 bL *1.10 Crt Girl Sam121¶¢ Twirling Queen121£ Simply Stated121¸¢ pace, rail, saved 2nd 6
15Aug25 9 Sar gd p¸½ 5K :22»¼ :45º^ 1:02½¶ 3gk Stk - SmartFncyL - 150k 96-86 4 2 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 6¼ Saez L 122 b 4.90 Future Is Now126¶¡ Dontlookbcktll126¡ Ellen Jay122¸¢ w3-2p turn,stdy ins5/16 8
19Jul25 9 Sar fm p¶¸ 5K :21¶» :43»¿ 1:01^¾ 3gk Stk - CaressG3 - 175k 116-100 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4£ Jaramillo E 122 b 16.90 Future Is Now126¡ Zeitlos126¨µ Time to Dazzle126¨© in hand 2p,caught 1/16 9
05Jun25 7 Sar fm p¶¾ 5K :21½º :44¸^ 1:00¿¾ 4gk Stk - IntcntntG2 - 200k 83-87 5 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 8¹£ 9¼¡ Saez L 124 b 8.90 Pipsy118¡ Future Is Now124£ Kairyu118¨© wstdy 5/8,3p turn,4p1/4 9
28Dec24 8 GP fm p½¹ 5f :20¹½ :42¼^ :54¶» 3gk Stk - AbundntiaB - 115k 101-91 11 1 6¶£ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Saez L 123 b *1.10 Just a Care120¶¡ Karaya118¶¡ Shootoutthelights120¶¡ 4-p turn,no final bid 11
01Nov24 2 Dmr fm p 5f :21¾^ :44¾» :56º¸ 2gk Stk - SKMaddyL - 200k 112-108 4 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Saez L 124 b *1.50 Twirling Queen124¨µ Just Nails125¸ Stay and Scam125¶¢ ins,surged clear,held 7
19Oct24 9 Kee ft 7f :22»¹ :45¸¿ 1:23¸¶ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 350k 91-65 4 5 1¡ 2¡ 7½¡ 9¸^ Concepcion A 118 b 31.36 Emery118¸ My Mane Squeeze120¸¡ Fibber118«¬ vied 2wd btwn, wknd 10
12Jul24 9 Sar fm p¶¸ 5K :21¼» :44¼¾ 1:01¿¹ 3 k Stk - CrntnCpL - 150k 93-100 4 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Saez L 122 b 3.70 Twirling Queen122£ Kairyu124£ Cloudwalker120¨µ 3-4p trn,lead3/16,held 7

p :36.2 p :35.1 a :36.1 a :48.4


